

# BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation  
 600 West Winchester Road  
 Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>2010 Concrete Pavement Markings</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-00000-16-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>08/24/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

<b>Order of Bidders</b>				<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Maintenance Coatings Comapny	543 Woodbury Street	South Elgin, IL 60177	Bid Bond	22,011.80	-32.08	-10,394.40
Marking Specialists	P.O. Box 745	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	24,983.75	-22.90	-7,422.45
Engineer's Estimate				32,406.20		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

## Bids Received 08/24/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 08/24/2010

Project No: B-00495

Sect. No: 10-00000-16-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Concrete Pavement Markings

<u>Item</u>	<u>Pay Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>MAINT CTGS</u>	<u>MARKING.SP</u>
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	1.00 1.00	1,000.00 1,000.00
2	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	1,429.60	SQ FT	5.00 7,148.00	5.00 7,148.00
3	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	550.00	FOOT	0.80 440.00	1.00 550.00
4	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	28.00	FOOT	0.90 25.20	1.25 35.00
5	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	2,846.00	FOOT	1.30 3,699.80	1.55 4,411.30
6	78008240	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 8"	57.00	FOOT	1.60 91.20	2.35 133.95
7	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	977.00	FOOT	2.60 2,540.20	3.50 3,419.50
8	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	552.00	FOOT	5.00 2,760.00	7.00 3,864.00
9	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,422.00	SQ FT	1.20 5,306.40	1.00 4,422.00
Totals					22,011.80	24,983.75

## Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 08/24/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 08/24/2010

Project No: B-00495  
 Sect. No: 10-00000-16-GM  
 Project Desc.: 2010 Concrete Pavement Markings

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1,000.00	500.50
2	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	1,429.60	SQ FT	6.00	8,577.60	5.00	5.00	5.00
3	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	550.00	FOOT	1.20	660.00	0.80	1.00	0.90
4	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	28.00	FOOT	1.50	42.00	0.90	1.25	1.08
5	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	2,846.00	FOOT	2.10	5,976.60	1.30	1.55	1.43
6	78008240	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 8"	57.00	FOOT	2.60	148.20	1.60	2.35	1.98
7	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	977.00	FOOT	4.10	4,005.70	2.60	3.50	3.05
8	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	552.00	FOOT	8.20	4,526.40	5.00	7.00	6.00
9	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,422.00	SQ FT	1.35	5,969.70	1.00	1.20	1.10
Total Estimate:						32,406.20			